HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT EXPLANATION



| Bill Number: | HB 2622 |
|--------------|---------|
|--------------|---------|

Chavez Floor Amendment

- Decreases term limits for Board members from five years to four years.
- Eliminates the requirement that the Office of the Auditor General perform a performance audit of the Authority every five years.
- Sunsets the Authority after four years rather than ten years.

Amendment explanation prepared by Brenden Foland

CHÁVEZ FLOOR AMENDMENT HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2622 (Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 3, line 13, strike "FIVE" insert "FOUR"
2 Page 9, strike lines 6 through 15
3 Line 16, strike "41-2111" insert "41-2110"
4 Page 10, line 3, strike "41-2112" insert "41-2111"
5 Line 22, strike "41-2113" insert "41-2112"
6 Page 20, line 2, strike "41-3028.01" insert "41-3022.25"
7 Line 3, strike "41-3028.01" insert "41-3022.25"
8 Line 4, strike "2028" insert "2022"

Line 6, strike "2028" insert "2022" Line 8, strike "2029" insert "2023"

CÉSAR CHÁVEZ

2622FloorCHÁVEZ2 02/20/2018 12:52 PM H: BF/MH/ra

11 Amend title to conform

9

10